
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 17 OCTOBER 2011

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(SE11/0108) Program:   Internal Product

Senator Cash asked:

How many Australian immigration officers were deployed in SE Asia during the period of the Howard Government and in what countries?


Answer:

The table below reflects the average number of A-based staff by financial year and post deployed to South East Asia during the period March 1996 - December 2007
(Howard Government).


  Dili Jakarta Manila
Kuala

Lumpur Singapore Total

1995-96       -      3.00


7.00


3.00         3.00


16.00

1996-97       -      4.00


7.00


3.00         3.00


17.00

1997-98       -      4.00


7.00


3.00         2.00


16.00

1998-99       -      6.00


6.00


2.00         2.00


16.00

1999-00


1.00     6.00


6.00


2.00         2.00


17.00

2000-01


1.00     7.00


6.00


3.30         2.00


19.30

2001-02


1.00     8.00


6.00


3.00         2.00


20.00

2002-03


1.00     7.00


6.00


3.00         2.00


19.00

2003-04


1.00     7.00


5.00


3.00         2.00


18.00

2004-05


1.00     7.00


5.00


3.00         2.00


18.00

2005-06


1.00     7.00


5.00


4.00         1.17


18.17

2006-07


1.00     7.00


5.00


4.00         1.00


18.00

2007-08


1.07     6.93


5.74


4.07         1.01


18.82

